Page 1/6
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 661 60 03-7 25
Fax: +49 (0) 661 60 03-6 81
E-Mail: mail@jumo.net

measurement.
CTI-Junior with screwed pipe joint
Ordering example
202754/05-691/000
Inductive
head-mounted transmitter for conductivity,
with single temperature compensation,
with process connection tee DN32
range 0 — 20mS/cm
Standard accessory
Operating Instructions
Available accessories
Weld-on threaded pipe adaptor DN50
DIN 11851
Sales No. 20/00085020
mating connector for process
connection -607:
for welding onto tank walls or in pipe lines.
Switched-mode power supply for CTI
Sales No. 20/00374661
Type PS5R-A24, 7.5 W
Input voltage 85 — 264 V AC
Output voltage 24 V DC (0.3 A)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 75 x 45 x 70 mm
for mounting on DIN-rail.
IP65 version on request.
(6)
sealing ring
8.00 / 00372855
Data Sheet 20.2754M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co • 36035 Fulda, Germany Page 3/6
Technical data
Supply
19 — 30 V DC
nominally 24 V DC
Electrical connection
spring-loaded terminal
Permissible ambient temperature
-5 to +70°C
Protection
IP67
Housing
glass fiber reinforced polyamide
one compression gland (Pg11) as standard
Weight
approx. 2 kg
Characteristic data
Conductivity
transmitter
Ranges
0 — 1 mS/cm to 500 mS/cm
Range switching
according to basic type extension:
1 range fixed
or
3 ranges selectable via rotary switch
Current output
3-wire circuit
4 — 20 mA
Current drawn
100 mA max.
Characteristic
linear
Accuracy
≤  2%
Max. permissible burden
RBmax= 500Ω
Characteristic data
Temperature
transmitter
Temperature range
0 — 150oC
Measurement output
(option)